

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6446/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2005 in DBCRL
No. 216/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZI KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6444 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6445 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Promila Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER